Area of Application

ESSVE Nail plug is designed for easier instal-
lation of battens, skirting, linings, fittings, cabi-
nets and the like in materials such as
concrete, solid brick, stone material and hol-
low core slab/elements.

Description

A special ribbed nail, pre-fitted in a plug. The
plug has a short expansion section for solid
homogeneous materials described above.
The plug is manufactured of nylon.

Installation (drill-through installation)

Installation

For dimensions 10 mm the plug and nails are

supplied separated in the pack and the plug

must first be pushed into the hole and then the

nail is knocked in. The nail head has a Pozi-

driv-cross. The nail plug can then be easily re-

moved
See the installation instructions below.

1. Drill holes with as set outin 2. Press or knock the nail plug into 3. Hit the nail with a hammer. For

the Technical data place

Specification

Bright zinc plated
Material Steel
Corrosion category C1
Plugs Polyamide (nylon)

painted 5 mm Nail Plugs use rub-
ber hammer. For dim. 10 mm the
plug and nails are supplied sepa-
rated in the pack. The plug must
first be pushed into the hole and
then the nail is knocked in.

Bright zinc plated/Pain-
ted

Steel
Ci1
Polyamide (nylon)

Nail plug with countersunk collar, painted
ESSBOX

Dimensions/Maximum ob- Min. in-
ject Colour/ stallation  Bit ESSBOX
thickness/L mm quality depth mm no size
304505 4/10/30 Oxide 4 20 PZ2 203
304544 5/15/35 Black 5 20 PZ2 204
304701 5/15/35 Yellow chro- 5 20 Pz2 204
me
304707 5/15/35 Brown 5 20 PZ2 204
304708 5/15/35 White 5 20 PZ2 204
304723 5/25/45 White 5 20 PZ2 304
304725 5/25/45 Brown 5 20 PZ2 304
304727 5/25/45 Black 5 20 PZ2 304
304731 5/25/45 Yellow chro- 5 20 PZ2 304
me
304793 5/40/60 White 5 20 PZ2 204
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Small package

Dimensiol
ject
thickness/L mm

Colour/
quality

Min. instal-
lation
depth mm

511342
511341

513111

511343
513110
511347
511354

5/10/30
5/15/35

5/15/35

5/15/35
5/15/35
5/15/35
5/15/35

Bulk packages

9304791
9304793
7304544
7304701

7304707
7304708

Dimensions/Maximum object

thickness/L mm

5/40/60
5/40/60
5/15/35
5/15/35

5/15/35
5/15/35

Oxide

Yellow
chrome

Yellow
chrome

White
White
Black

Brown
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20
20

20

20
20
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20

Colour/

quality
Bright
White

Black

Yellow
zinc pla-
ted
Brown

White

Pz2

Pz2
Pz2
Pz2
Pz2
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Min. installation
depth mm
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